
Name Title  Phone # Email Address Additional Responsiblities

Christopher Hughes Director & Chief Procurement Officer 801‐957‐7130 christopherhughes@utah.gov

Chris "CJ" Jennings Assistant Director 801‐957‐7151 ctjennings@utah.gov Department Liaisons and Agency Contracts

Windy Aphayrath Assistant Director 801‐957‐7138 waphayrath@utah.gov Cooperative Contracts and Special Projects

Ann Schliep Purchasing Agent 801‐957‐7132 aschliep@utah.gov Natural Resources

Blake Porter Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7136 btporter@utah.gov
Administrative Services, Human Resource Management, Treasurer's Office, Attorney General's 
Office

Catherine Turner Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7128 caturner@utah.gov
Tax Commission, Labor Commission, Financial Institutions, Auditor's Office, Department of 
Commerce (including Public Service Commission), Insurance

Cherilyn Hess Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7133 chess@utah.gov Governor's Office, GOED, Utah Travel Council

Chike Ogbuehi Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7126 cogbuehi@utah.gov Utah National Guard, Veterans' and Military Affairs, Utah Communications Authority

David Bundy Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7134 davidbundy@utah.gov Agriculture and Food, Heritage and Arts

Debbie Johnson Purchasing Coordinator 801‐592‐8883 debbiejohnson@utah.gov Public Entity Outreach

Garret Johnston Purchasing Agent 801‐957‐7135 gkjohnston@utah.gov Career Service Review Office, Navajo Trust

Jeff Hammer Purchasing Agent 801‐957‐7148 jhammer@utah.gov Natural Resources

Jeff Johnson Purchasing Agent 801‐957‐7144 jjohnson4@utah.gov Technology Services

Jessika Huhnke Purchasing Agent 801‐957‐7124 jessikahuhnke@utah.gov Workforce Services, Human Services, Lt. Governor's Office, Alcoholic Beverage Control

Justin Dalton Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7143 justindalton@utah.gov Technology Services, AGRC

Kaitee Hall Purchasing Agent 801‐957‐7139 kaiteehall@utah.gov Health

Kayla Medina Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7146 kaylamedina@utah.gov

Krysta Countryman Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7147 kcountryman@utah.gov

Laurel DeLagerheim Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7121 ldelagerheim@utah.gov Public Safety

Michael Glenn Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7137 michaelglenn@utah.gov Department of Corrections, Board of Pardons and Parole, Natural Resources

Nick Hughes Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7141 nhughes@utah.gov Human Services, Workforce Services

Nikki Sanchez Purchasing Agent 801‐957‐7131 nsanchez@utah.gov Courtesy Postings Program

Rachel Cheney Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7145 rmcheney@utah.gov

Rick Straw Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7127 rstraw@utah.gov Health

Solomon Kingston Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7142 skingston@utah.gov Technology Services, AGRC

Stephanie Martin Financial Manager 801‐957‐7140 stephaniemartin@utah.gov

Tara Eutsler Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7150 teutsler@utah.gov

Thinh Doan Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7122 tqdoan@utah.gov Lt Governor's Office, Alcoholic Beverage Control

Tiffany Rydalch Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7129 trydalch@utah.gov

Tim Hodges Contract Analyst 801‐957‐7125 thodges@utah.gov Environmental Quality


